
ORDINANCE NO. 2011-09-CM
AMENDING TIPPECANOE COUNTY CODE

REPEALING SECTION 122.20
ADDING NEW SECTION 122.20

HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to amend the uniform schedule
of fees to be charged for those services provided by the Tippecanoe County Health Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of
Tippecanoe County, Indiana, that the Tippecanoe County Code be amended to repeal Section
122.20 and add a new Section 122.20 reading as follows:

§ 112.20 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES.

There is hereby established the following
uniform schedule of charges and fees which shall be
charged and collected for services and products
provided by the County Health Department:

Birth certificates

Death certificates

Paternity affidavit

Affidavit correction

Genealogy search

Registration home birth

Laminated document

Standard septic (gravity)

Septic tank replacement

Curtain drain

Pump assisted

Mantoux skin test (TB)

Off-site TB administration fee

$10.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$125.00

$15.00

$10.00

Pool seasonal

Pool annual

$75.00

$100.00

Retail Food Market
Establishment Application Fees



1) Under 3,000 square feet

2) 3,001 to 30,000 square feet

3) 30,001 to 40,000 square feet

4) 40,001 to 60,000 square feet

5) 60,001 square feet and over

$125.00

$175.00

$275.00

$375.00

$575.00

Retail Food Service
Establishment Application Fees

1) 1 through 5 employees

2) 6 through 9 employees

3) 10 through 40 employees

4) 41 and more employees

$75.00

$100.00

$175.00

$225.00

Additional food service establishment
inspection or review

$100.00

Permit Fees for Retail
Food Service Establishments

1) 1 through 5 employees

2) 6 through 9 employees

3) 10 through 40 employees

4) 41 employees and over

$150.00

$200.00

$325.00

$450.00

Permit Fees for Retail
Food Market Establishments

1) Up to 100 square feet

2) Under 3,000 square feet

3) 3001, to 30,000 square feet

4) 30,001 to 40,000 square feet

$75.00

$150.00

$200.00

$325.00

Permit Fees for Retail
Food Market Establishments

5) 40,001 to 60,000 square feet

6) 60,001 square feet and over

$375.00

$575.00

Permit fees for mobile food service and
market establishments, per unit

$75 .00



Permit Fees for Vending Machine Operators

1) 1 to 10 food or beverage vending $ 50.00
machines

2) 1 l to 20 food or beverage vending $100.00

3) 21 to 50 machines $150.00

4) 51 to 100 machines $175.00

5) 101 to 200 machines $250.00
6) 201 to 300 machines $325.00

7) 301 or more machines $425.00

Lead Paint

1) Lead paint investigations $150.00

2) Process lead paint sample 8.00

Permit Fees for Temporary Food
Service and Market Establishments

1) For every 72 consecutive hours of $20.00

2) Each additional day 5.00

Permit fees for farmer's markets $25.00

Permit fees for bed and breakfast: $100.00

No permit or late renewal 125% of the
annual fee

Permit replacement $10.00

Permit processing (excludes renewals only) $25.00



This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and
signing.

Presented to the Board of Commissioners of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and
approved on first reading this 42 1 day of Ho 0 WOW , 2011, by the
following vote:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
TIPPECANOE COUNTY

VOTE 5
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David S. Byers, President

2162 @6-
T s P. Murtaugh, Vice Presi nt

(462 MM
Knochel, Member

WWW
ennifer Weston, Auditor of Tippecanoe County



Presented to the Board of Commissioners of Tippecanoe County, Indiana, and
approved on second reading this 1% day of WW , 2011, by the
following vote: g{}uh~uL .. AFfli L. [5‘1" 20”

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
TIPPECANOE COUNTY

David S. Byers

. s P. Murtaugh, Vice President

ohn Knochel, Member

ATTEST:
.—

WWW
Jennifer Weston, Auditor of
Tippecanoe County
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